12:52:39  6/20/2024

Owner or Taxpayer

Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address

Property Description

Ratification Date:

Item Description

Project: 2411T
Resolution #:

Assmt:

Unit Rate

249013

Quantity

Manager: TJP

Charge Amts

Page 1

Property ID

Joanne M Lo

Tou Lo

1100 Arkwright St

St Paul MN 55130-3728

*1100 ARKWRIGHT ST
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 5/20/2024

BEAUPRE & KELLYS ADDITION TO
SAINT PAUL, RAMSEY CO., MINN. S
2/3 OF LOT 4BLK 18

** PLEASE NOTE **

Tree Removal
Park Service Fee
Assessment Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

Hugo #16880 Removed 5/8/2024 - EAB (1) 19" Ash End of driveway, Nside of

property.

1,775.00
275.66
1.00

$1,775.00
$275.66
$35.00

$2,085.66

29-29-22-22-0154

Judith A Day

1787 Sargent Ave

St Paul MN 55105-1920
*938 ASHLAND AVE
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 5/20/2024

SUMMIT PARK ADDITION TO ST.
PAUL IN RAMSEY COUNTY,
MINNESOTA LOT 5BLK 29

** PLEASE NOTE **

Tree Removal
Park Service Fee
Assessment Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

Hugo #17363 Removed 5/23/2024 -EAB (1) 28" Green Ash, Eside of the front

yard.

1,540.00
275.66
1.00

$1,540.00
$275.66
$35.00

$1,850.66

02-28-23-24-0078

Judith A Day

1787 Sargent Ave

St Paul MN 55105-1920
*942 ASHLAND AVE
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 5/20/2024

SUMMIT PARK ADDITION TO ST.
PAUL IN RAMSEY COUNTY,
MINNESOTALOT 6 BLK 29

** PLEASE NOTE **

Tree Removal
Park Service Fee
Assessment Admin Fee

*#% Owner and Taxpayer ***

Hugo #17712 Removed 5/23/2024 -EAB (1) 24" Green Ash, Eside of front yard.

1,152.00
275.66
1.00

$1,152.00
$275.66
$35.00

$1,462.66

02-28-23-24-0079

Soo Line Railroad Co

120 S 6th St F17

Minneapolis MN 55402-1803
*0 CLEVELAND AVE S
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 5/20/2024

SECTION 16 TOWN 28 RANGE 23 A
100 FT 114 FT AND 140 FT SPUR R/W
SERVING FORD MOTOR CO IN SW 1/4
OF SEC 16 TN 28 RN 23

** PLEASE NOTE **

Tree Removal
Park Service Fee
Assessment Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

Hugo #17362 Removed 5/23/2024 -EAB (1) 14# Green Ash, Wside of railroad
corridor, approx 20ft E of backyard chainlink fence.

1,125.00
301.67
1.00

$1,125.00
$301.67
$35.00

$1,461.67

16-28-23-33-0068

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address



12:52:39  6/20/2024 Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address Project: 2411T Assmt: 249013 Manager: TJP Page 2

Ratification Date: Resolution #:
Owner or Taxpayer Property Description Item Description Unit Rate Quantity Charge Amts Property ID

Joseph E Ward lii JEROME'S ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 4 Tree Removal 1.00 2,700.00 $2,700.00 23-29-22-21-0060
M Ward Park Service Fee 1.00 301.67 $301.67
7817 Somerset Cir Assessment Admin Fee 35.00 1.00 $35.00
Woodbury MN 55125-2334 $3,036.67
#1627 DARLENE ST *#% Owner and Taxpayer ***
*Ward: 6
*Pending as of: 5/20/2024
#* PLEASE NOTE **
BJ Haines #33-24 Removed 5/23/2024 -EAB (1) 22" Green Ash, SW corner of
backyard.
Ailanagix; - i)E&)YgPAERESEEOf o 7Tr¥ReE)VaT - l& o 72,85007 o 7$2,8750.a - 35.29?2333&)737 o
Adam Robinson MINN. EX NWLY 10 FT LOT 10 AND Park Service Fee 1.00 301.67 $301.67
572 Desnoyer Ave NWLY20FTOFLOT T BLE 16 Assessment Admin Fee 35.00 1.00 $35.00
St Paul MN 55104-4918 $3,186.67
*572 DESNOYER AVE *#*% Owner and Taxpayer ***
*Ward: 4
*Pending as of: 5/20/2024
#* PLEASE NOTE **
Hugo #16301 Removed 5/14/2024 -EAB (1) 28" Green Ash, Middle of backyard.
Deanne Kay Levander  FLMWOODLOT SBLK 2 TreeRemoval 100 380000  $380000 09-28-23-14-0031
381 Macalester St Park Service Fee 1.00 327.68 $327.68
St Paul MN 55105-2125 Assessment Admin Fee 35.00 1.00 $35.00
*381 MACALESTER ST $4,162.68
*Ward: 3 *** Owner and Taxpayer ***
*Pending as of: 5/20/2024
#* PLEASE NOTE **
Hugo #16349 Removed 5/10/2024 -EAB (1) 34" Green Ash, Middle of backyard.
Joseph SReess ~ SCHORRSSECONDADDITIONLOT 7 TreeRemoval 100 125000  $125000  33-20.22-44-0040
Candice Reese Park Service Fee 1.00 275.66 $275.66
1211 Mclean Ave Assessment Admin Fee 35.00 1.00 $35.00
St Paul MN 55106-6416 $1,560.66

*1211 MCLEAN AVE
*Ward: 7
*Pending as of: 5/20/2024

** PLEASE NOTE **

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

Hugo #17155 Removed 5/8/2024 - EAB (1) 25" Ash Center of front yard.

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address



12:52:39  6/20/2024

Owner or Taxpayer

Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address

Property Description

Project: 2411T Assmt:

249013

Quantity

Manager: TJP Page 3

Charge Amts Property ID

Westminster Place

1080 Montreal Ave

St Paul MN 55116-2311

*1342 WESTMINSTER ST
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 5/20/2024

J. W.BASS' ACRE LOTS SUBJ TO STS &
ESMTS; THE N 75 FT OF LOT 27 & ALL
OF LOTS 34, 35,42, & LOT 43

** PLEASE NOTE **

Ratification Date: Resolution #:
Item Description Unit Rate
Tree Removal 1.00
Park Service Fee 1.00
Assessment Admin Fee 35.00

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

BJ Haines #30-24 Removed 5/2/2024 -EAB (3) 21", 26, 14" Green Ash SW corner
of 1374 Westminster, Far Eside of property, S end of parking. Dangerous (4) 21,
25" Norway Maple E of 1370 Westminster/W entrance of property. 31" Hackberry

NE of play area.

6,750.00
327.68
1.00

$6,750.00
$327.68
$35.00

$7,112.68

20-29-22-32-0017

Total Tree Removal: $22,942.00
Total Park Service Fee: $2,663.01
Total Assessment Admin Fee: $315.00
Project Total: $25,920.01
Less Total Discounts: $0.00
Project Total: $25,920.01

9 Parcel(s)
0 Cert. Exempt Parcel(s)

StPaul_Assessment Roll_Assessment by Address



