12:52:39 6/20/2024	Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address Ratification Date:		Project: 2411T Assmt: 249013 Resolution #:		Manager: TJP	Page 1	
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	Unit Rat	e Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID	
Joanne M Lo	BEAUPRE & KELLYS ADDITION TO SAINT PAUL, RAMSEY CO., MINN. S 2/3 OF LOT 4 BLK 18	Tree Removal		0 1,775.00	\$1,775.00	29-29-22-22-0154	
Tou Lo		Park Service Fee	1.0	0 275.66	\$275.66	29 29 22 22 010 1	
1100 Arkwright St		Assessment Admin Fee	35.0	0 1.00	\$35.00		
St Paul MN 55130-3728					\$2,085.66		
*1100 ARKWRIGHT ST		*** Owner and Taxpayer	r ***		. ,		
*Ward: 5							
*Pending as of: 5/20/2024							
9	** PLEASE NOTE **						
	Hugo #16880 Removed 5/8/2024 - EAB (1) 19	9" Ash End of driveway, Nside of					
	property.						
	SUMMIT PARK ADDITION TO ST.	Tree Removal		0 1,540.00		02-28-23-24-0078	
1787 Sargent Ave	PAUL IN RAMSEY COUNTY,	Park Service Fee	1.0		\$275.66	02-20-23-24-0070	
St Paul MN 55105-1920	MINNESOTA LOT 5 BLK 29	Assessment Admin Fee	35.0	0 1.00	\$35.00		
*938 ASHLAND AVE					\$1,850.66		
*Ward: 1		*** Owner and Taxpayer	***		\$1,020.00		
*Pending as of: 5/20/2024							
C	** PLEASE NOTE ** Hugo #17363 Removed 5/23/2024 -EAB (1) 2 yard.	28" Green Ash, Eside of the front					
	SUMMIT PARK ADDITION TO ST.			0 1,152.00		02-28-23-24-0079	
1787 Sargent Ave	PAUL IN RAMSEY COUNTY,	Park Service Fee	1.0	0 275.66	\$275.66	02-20-23-24-0017	
St Paul MN 55105-1920	MINNESOTA LOT 6 BLK 29	Assessment Admin Fee	35.0	0 1.00	\$35.00		
*942 ASHLAND AVE					\$1,462.66		
*Ward: 1		*** Owner and Taxpayer	r ***				
*Pending as of: 5/20/2024							
3	** PLEASE NOTE ** Hugo #17712 Removed 5/23/2024 -EAB (1) 2	24" Green Ash, Eside of front yard.					
Soo Line Railroad Co	SECTION 16 TOWN 28 RANGE 23 A			0 1,125.00		16-28-23-33-0068	
120 S 6th St Fl 7	100 FT 114 FT AND 140 FT SPUR R/W	Park Service Fee	1.0	0 301.67	\$301.67	10-20-25-55-0000	
Minneapolis MN 55402-1803	SERVING FORD MOTOR CO IN SW 1/4 OF SEC 16 TN 28 RN 23	Assessment Admin Fee	35.0	0 1.00	\$35.00		
*0 CLEVELAND AVE S	O1 5EC 10 11, 20 RH 25				\$1,461.67		
*Ward: 3		*** Owner and Taxpayer	r ***		. ,		

** PLEASE NOTE **

*Pending as of: 5/20/2024

Hugo #17362 Removed 5/23/2024 -EAB (1) 14# Green Ash, Wside of railroad

corridor, approx 20ft E of backyard chainlink fence.

12:52:39 6/20/2024	Public Improvement Assessment Ro	oll by Address Ratification Date:	Project: 2411T Resolution #:	Assm	t: 249013	Manager: TJP	Page 2
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	<u>Un</u>	it Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
Joseph E Ward Iii	JEROME'S ADDITION LOT 1 BLK 4	Tree Removal		1.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	23-29-22-21-0060
M Ward		Park Service Fee		1.00	301.67	\$301.67	
7817 Somerset Cir		Assessment Admin Fee		35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
Woodbury MN 55125-2334						\$3,036.67	
*1627 DARLENE ST		*** Owner and Taxpaye	er ***				
*Ward: 6							
*Pending as of: 5/20/2024							
	** PLEASE NOTE ** BJ Haines #33-24 Removed 5/23/2024 -EAB (1) 22" Green Ash. SW corner of					
	backyard.	1) 22 Green Asia, 5 w corner of					
	DESNOYER PARK RAMSEY CO.,				2,850.00	\$2,850.00	32-29-23-23-0073
Adam Robinson	MINN. EX NWLY 10 FT LOT 10 AND	Park Service Fee		1.00	301.67	\$301.67	32-27-23-23-0073
572 Desnoyer Ave	NWLY 20 FT OF LOT 11 BLK 16	Assessment Admin Fee		35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
St Paul MN 55104-4918					:	\$3,186.67	
*572 DESNOYER AVE		*** Owner and Taxpaye	er ***			φ2,100.07	
*Ward: 4							
*Pending as of: 5/20/2024							
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Hugo #16301 Removed 5/14/2024 -EAB (1) 2	8" Green Ash, Middle of backyard.					
	ELMWOOD LOT 5 BLK 2	Tree Removal		1.00	3,800.00	\$3,800.00	09-28-23-14-0031
381 Macalester St		Park Service Fee		1.00	327.68	\$327.68	07 20 20 11 0001
St Paul MN 55105-2125		Assessment Admin Fee		35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
*381 MACALESTER ST					•	\$4,162.68	
*Ward: 3		*** Owner and Taxpaye	er ***				
*Pending as of: 5/20/2024							
	** PLEASE NOTE ** Hugo #16349 Removed 5/10/2024 -EAB (1) 3	4" Green Ash, Middle of backyard.					
	SCHORR'S SECOND ADDITION LOT 7	Tree Removal			1,250.00		33-29-22-44-0040
Candice Reese		Park Service Fee		1.00	275.66	\$275.66	<i>33-27-22-</i> 44-0040
1211 Mclean Ave		Assessment Admin Fee		35.00	1.00	\$35.00	
St Paul MN 55106-6416					;	\$1,560.66	
*1211 MCLEAN AVE		*** Owner and Taxpaye	er ***			÷-,500.00	

*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 5/20/2024

** PLEASE NOTE ** Hugo #17155 Removed 5/8/2024 - EAB (1) 25" Ash Center of front yard.

12:52:39 6/20/2024	Public Improvement Assessment Ro	ll by Address Ratification Date:	Project: 2411T As Resolution #:	smt: 249013	Manager: TJP	Page 3
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	Unit Rate	Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
Westminster Place 1080 Montreal Ave St Paul MN 55116-2311	J. W. BASS' ACRE LOTS SUBJ TO STS & ESMTS; THE N 75 FT OF LOT 27 & ALL OF LOTS 34, 35, 42, & LOT 43	Tree Removal Park Service Fee Assessment Admin Fee	1.00 1.00 35.00	6,750.00 327.68 1.00	\$6,750.00 \$327.68 \$35.00	20-29-22-32-0017
*1342 WESTMINSTER ST *Ward: 5		*** Owner and Taxpayer			\$7,112.68	
*Pending as of: 5/20/2024	** PLEASE NOTE ** BJ Haines #30-24 Removed 5/2/2024 -EAB (3) of 1374 Westminster, Far Eside of property, S e 25" Norway Maple E of 1370 Westminster/W e NE of play area.					
Total Tree Removal: Total Park Service Fee: Total Assessment Admin Fee:	\$22,942.00 \$2,663.01 \$315.00		. — — — —			- — — — — —

Project Total: \$25,920.01
Less Total Discounts: \$0.00
Project Total: \$25,920.01

9 Parcel(s)

0 Cert. Exempt Parcel(s)